BOX ASSIGNMENTS	09-06-20 	300		DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS			ET ONLY	propries pro- La propries de San			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED UKI 10221384		THEREC)F			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	3		OIPE			
Masahiro NOZAKI		2.			न्त्री		
3.	8.29.02	4.		AUG 2 9 200	, 🚵		
5.	0 011.00	6.		H	' <i>y</i>		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.							
ADDRESS: 1, Aza-Nagahata, Oaza-Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken 452-8564 JAPAN							
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE							
	ocument for recordation—multiple	copies of same	e Assignn	nent signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	₩HOLE ☐PART INTER	REST	EXEC I	DATE: May 27,2002			
SIORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	(LO)	LALO. L	5A1 2. May 21,2002			
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
☐SECURITY ☐ MERGER	OTHER:						
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE:	IF DATE:	S ON DECLARATION	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		OLIEFT(O) AL	1.10	lyra Kilua			
	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S 14 INVENTOR	B. PATENT I]YES ⊠NO M#	1*INVENTOR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	If not in item 1		10(9)		if not in item 1		
10/162,659 29160					R100107-3-702-7-3-7-3-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0		
5. Name & Address of Party to			RINVOLV				
Concerning Document Shoul		APPLNS	1 + PAT	$S \underline{0} = TOTAL =$	1		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT	OF FEE	DUE: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group			OTAL x \$	40 = \$40			
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	2102						
1							
S SATTY DUT		8 DI FASE C	HARGE T	O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT		
5.5ATTY DKT:		NUMBER:		0 001(021 001) 7(00			
P 291603	P1P2002106US	UNDER ORE	DER NO	60151	291603		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9. To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct a	and any attached copy	y is a true copy of		
the original document.							
		10 Total pur	nber of pa	ges including this			
00 -				nts and document	2		
N SKOW	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{H})$	(do not file d					
Signature							
Attorney: Kenneth M. Fagin		_					
Reg. No. 37,615			ust 29, 20				
Atty/Sec: KMF/jrh	TEL: (703)\905-2066		(: (703) 90				
	FILE WITH PTO RETU	KN KECEIPI	(PAT-10	USA)			
/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000184 03397	5 10162659						
FC::581 40.00 CH							
	1						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 1, Aza-Nagahata, Oaza-Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken 452-8564 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VEHICLE SEAL

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

(File No.p	291603) fo	r which I (we)	have executed	an
applicatio	n for a Uni	ted States Leti	ters Patent on	May 27,2002
(Ap	plication S	erial No. <u>10/162</u>	2,659 filed o	n <u>June 6, 2002</u>
)				

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) Masahuro Rogoles Name: Masahiro NOZAKI	Date: May 27, 2002
Witness: <u>Tada<i>masa</i> Yokomichi</u> Name:	Date: May 27, 2002
Witness:Name:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 013250 FRAME: 0493